2017-21 Consolidated Plan

Including CDBG/HOME/ESG FUNDING APPROVAL
DRAFT TIMELINE

ACTIVITY

Release RFP’S (CDBG/HOME/ESG)

DEADLINE

Request applications from city department recipients 12/28/16

Public Needs Hearing - Berston 4:30

Town Hall Meeting - Dome Auditorium

ESG Mandatory Pre-Proposal meeting
CDBG/HOME/ESG RFP Submission Deadline

Application Compilation

Eval. Committee review applications and
make recommendations

Secure Admin Approval
Provide funding recommendations to Council

ESG Subcommittee Meeting
Continuum of Care Meeting

Draft Consolidated Plan due (Housing
Market Analysis, Needs Assessment, Priorities)

Admin Review and Approve
DPD Provide Draft Consolidated Plan to Council

Resolution to set public hearing date of
7/10/17 (Council Committee - FCC)

DCED publishes notice of availability of draft
2017-21 Consolidated Plan and beginning of
comment period

City Council Public Hearing
(Proposed 2017-21 Consolidated Plan)

Thirty-day comment period on Action Plan ends

City Council Meeting

1/10/17
1/11/17
1/11/17
1/27/17

1/28 - 2/5/17

5/31/17

6/6/17
6/7/17

6/6/17
6/7/17
6/15/17

6/20/17

6/21 - 6/26/17

6/21/17

7/10/17

7/21/17

(Requesting approval of 2017-21 Consolidated Plan

Including 17-18 Action Plan recommendations)
DCED finalizes Action Plan/Mayor signs

DCED Submits 2017-21 Consolidated Plan
including Action Plan

HUD 45-day review period

Funds available for use (estimated)

7/24/17

7/27/17

7/28/17
7/31-9/14/17

9/15/17

COMPLETED
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