## 2017-21 Consolidated Plan Including CDBG/HOME/ESG FUNDING APPROVAL DRAFT TIMELINE

ACTIVITY	<u>DEADLINE</u>	COMPLETED
Release RFP'S (CDBG/HOME/ESG) Request applications from city department recipie	nts 12/28/16	
Public Needs Hearing – Berston 4:30 Town Hall Meeting – Dome Auditorium	1/10/17 1/11/17	
ESG Mandatory Pre-Proposal meeting	1/11/17	
CDBG/HOME/ESG RFP Submission Deadline	1/27/17	
Application Compilation	1/28 - 2/5/17	
Eval. Committee review applications and make recommendations	5/31/17	
Secure Admin Approval Provide funding recommendations to Council	6/6/17 6/7/17	
ESG Subcommittee Meeting Continuum of Care Meeting	6/6/17 6/7/17	
Draft Consolidated Plan due (Housing Market Analysis, Needs Assessment, Priorities)	6/15/17	
Admin Review and Approve DPD Provide Draft Consolidated Plan to Council	6/20/17	
Resolution to set public hearing date of 7/10/17 (Council Committee - FCC)	6/21 - 6/26/17	
DCED publishes notice of availability of draft 2017-21 Consolidated Plan and beginning of comment period	6/21/17	
City Council Public Hearing (Proposed 2017-21 Consolidated Plan)	7/10/17	
Thirty-day comment period on Action Plan ends	7/21/17	
City Council Meeting (Requesting approval of 2017-21 Consolidated Pla Including 17-18 Action Plan recommendations)	an 7/24/17	
DCED finalizes Action Plan/Mayor signs	7/27/17	
DCED Submits 2017-21 Consolidated Plan including Action Plan	7/28/17	
HUD 45-day review period	7/31-9/14/17	
Funds available for use (estimated)	9/15/17	